504569597 09/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4616307

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| PERNIX IRELAND PAIN LIMITED | 08/21/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PERNIX IRELAND PAIN DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 3 BURLINGTON ROAD | |
| City: | DUBLIN | |
| State/Country: | IRELAND | |
| Postal Code: | D04 RD68 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13950969 |
| Application Number: | 14523162 |
| Application Number: | 15477561 |
| Patent Number: | 9265760 |
| Patent Number: | 9339499 |
| Patent Number: | 9326982 |
| Patent Number: | 9333201 |
| Patent Number: | 9421200 |
| Patent Number: | 9433619 |
| Patent Number: | 9421201 |
| Patent Number: | 9522147 |
| Patent Number: | 9610286 |
| <u> </u> | · |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Imurphy@dsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SERVILLA WHITNEY LLC
Address Line 1: 33 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 830

Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

504569597 REEL: 044038 FRAME: 0666

PATENT -

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PTX0001-00US | |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RORY P. ALEGRIA | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Rory P. Alegria, Reg. #66947/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | E SIGNED: 09/28/2017 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 | | |
| source=00691744#page1.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 044038 FRAME: 0667

Certificate of Incorporation

DAC - Designated Activity Company (limited by shares)

I hereby certify that

PERNIX IRELAND PAIN DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

formerly registered as LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares has this day been re-registered under the Companies
Act 2014 as DAC - Designated Activity Company (limited by shares)

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 21st day of August, 2017

for Registrar of Companies.

RECORDED: 09/28/2017

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Mon, 21 Aug 2017 06:19:00 GMT +01:00

Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie



PATENT REEL: 044038 FRAME: 0668